
NOTICE TO BIDDERS  ---

August    19, 2025 at 10:00 A.M. CDT for various items of construction and maintenance work.
STATE OF IOWA - Sealed bids will be received by the Iowa Department of Transportation (DOT), Contracts and Specifications Bureau, 800 Lincoln Way,
Ames, Iowa 50010 on

July      15, 2025

Opening and reading of the bids will be performed by the Contracts and Specifications Bureau one half hour after the bid deadline on the day bids are to be
received, unless otherwise specified by the Iowa DOT.

Unless otherwise specified, a bidder shall submit a proposal as per Article 1102.09 of the Standard Specifications. Proposals received after the bid deadline will
not be read. Proposals containing any reservations not provided for in the forms furnished will be rejected. The Iowa DOT reserves the right to waive
technicalities and reject any or all bids.

Unless otherwise specified, a bidder must submit a proposal guaranty/bid bond with each bid as per Article 1102.11 of the Standard Specifications.

Per Iowa Code section 423.3 (80), the contracting authority will issue an exemption certificate for the purchase or use of building materials, supplies and
equipment used in the performance of the construction contract.

Failure to execute a contract and file an acceptable performance bond and certificate of insurance within 30 days of the approval date for awarding the contract
will be just and sufficient cause for the denial of the award and forfeiture of the proposal guaranty.

The Iowa DOT (or other approved contracting authority), in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 U.S.C. §§
2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that for any contract entered into pursuant to this
advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be
discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

On federal-aid projects, where disadvantaged business enterprise (DBE) goals have been established, the bidder is required to complete and submit form
102115 with the bid documents. On all projects without DBE goals, the contractor must show that affirmative action has been made to seek out and consider
DBEs as potential subcontractors.

Some projects may be listed in multiple proposals (as an individual project or part of a combined package of projects). The contracting authority will determine
which combination of proposals produce the lowest bid for these projects.

Minimum wage rates for all federal-aid projects have been predetermined by the U.S. Secretary of Labor and are set forth in the specifications. However, this
does not apply to projects off the federal-aid highway system. All federal-aid projects are subject to the Contract Work Hours Standards Act, as amended (title I
of Pub. L. 87-581, Aug. 13, 1962, 75 Stat.357) and implementing regulations.

By virtue of statutory authority, a preference will be given to products and provisions grown and coal produced within Iowa, and also, a resident bidder shall be
allowed a preference against a nonresident bidder from a state or foreign country which gives or requires a preference to bidders from that state or foreign
country both on projects in which there are no federal funds involved.

www.bidx.com/ia/main www.iowadot.gov

www.bidx.com

is available for a two-hour period prior to the deadline for submission of bids. If there is an interruption of the bid submittal system, or for other reasons as
necessary, the Iowa DOT may delay the deadline for bid submissions to allow potential bidders to submit bids. Instructions will be communicated to potential
bidders via the Bid Express agency notifications page.  The official bid submission deadline is the cut-off date and time listed on Bid Express for a given letting.

The Iowa DOT uses the Bid Express website – - as the official repository for bid submittal. The Iowa DOT will ensure this repository

or                                 or by calling the Contracts and Specifications Bureau at 515-239-1414.

Plans, specifications and proposal forms for the work may be seen at the Contracts and Specifications Bureau until noon on the day previous to the letting.

A listing of projects open for bids and details for each project will be available to potential bidders and suppliers three weeks prior to the letting date at

Contracts and Specifications Bureau
800 Lincoln Way -- Ames, IA 50010

Phone: 515-239-1414 FAX: 515-239-1325
E-mail address: dot.contracts@iowadot.us

07/09/2025 09:16

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 5.02
Revision 036

Contracts and Specifications Bureau

www.bidx.com/ia/main
www.iowadot.gov
www.bidx.com


FOR THE  LETTING   -- 2025/08/19

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 06-C006-125 COUNTY: BENTON

BID ORDER NUMBER: 001

NONE

WORK TYPE:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - CCS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  752026/07/06

$37,500.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A 100'-0 X 30'-6 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE0001

BROS-C006(125)--8J-06 ROUTE: 69TH ST
On 69 ST, Over Little Bear Creek, S8 T83 R09

LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC1,080.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 102,578.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20160.00
ACRE MULCHING1.80
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.1,920.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL57,695.00
LUMP SUM REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS1.00
TON REVETMENT725.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING0.90
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE527.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.0.90
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE234.50
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE80.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD850.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 06-C006-129 COUNTY: BENTON

BID ORDER NUMBER: 002

NONE

WORK TYPE:  RCB CULVERT REPLACEMENT - TWIN BOX

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  602026/08/03

$25,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A TWIN 12' X 8' X 50'-0 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT0001

BROS-C006(129)--8J-06 ROUTE: 52TH ST
On 52 ST, Over PRAIRIE CK, S18 T86 R09

ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING0.30
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT PIPE50.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC350.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 102,061.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20700.00
ACRE MULCHING2.40
POUND REINFORCING STEEL35,875.00
LUMP SUM REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS1.00
TON REVETMENT250.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING1.20
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE612.00
TON SPECIAL BACKFILL115.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.1.20
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE225.60
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE150.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD968.00

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 33-5657-614-A COUNTY: FAYETTE

BID ORDER NUMBER: 003

3.0%

WORK TYPE:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - PPCB

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  1002026/04/27

$100,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A 239'-0 X 32'-0 SKEW PRETENSTIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE0001

BRM-5657(614)--8N-33 ROUTE: 10TH ST SW
In the city of Oelwein, On 10TH ST SW, Over OTTER CREEK, S28 T91 R09

EACH APRONS1.00
EACH BEAMS, PRETENS. PRESTR. CONC.15.00
ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING0.72
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT PIPE28.00
SQUARE YARD DRIVES, P.C.C.56.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC1,310.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 10295.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 134,107.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20104.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 21106.00
TON GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A55.00
CUBIC YARD MODIFIED SUBBASE85.00
ACRE MULCHING1.00
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT, P.C.C.268.00
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.1,100.00
LINEAR FOOT RAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER476.00
LINEAR FOOT RAIL, METAL261.60
POUND REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED128,331.00
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK529.00
TON REVETMENT1,250.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING0.50
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE450.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.0.50
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE495.00
POUND STRUCTURAL STEEL5,787.20
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE42.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD241.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 42-C042-114 COUNTY: HARDIN

BID ORDER NUMBER: 004

NONE

WORK TYPE:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - CCS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  702026/07/20

$37,500.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A 130'-0 X 30'-6 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE0001

BROS-C042(114)--5F-42 ROUTE: H AVENUE
On H Avenue, Over SOUTH FORK IOWA RIVER, S18 T88N R21

CUBIC YARD EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE213.60
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC399.30
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 10199.70
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 2080.40
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.2,400.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL76,314.00
LUMP SUM REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS1.00
TON REVETMENT296.50
EACH STEEL BEAM G'RAIL BARRIER TRANS SECTION4.00
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE330.10
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE264.60

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 52-5845-601 COUNTY: JOHNSON

BID ORDER NUMBER: 005

NONE

WORK TYPE:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - CCS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  702026/04/06

$50,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A 35'-0 X 29'-0 SINGLE SPAN CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE0001

BROS-5845(601)--8J-52 ROUTE: CENTER ST
In the city of Oxford, On CTR ST, Over HURTZEL RUN, S21 T80 R08

EACH APRONS1.00
ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING0.25
SQUARE YARD DRIVES, P.C.C.59.50
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC420.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 1092.26
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 13322.39
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20118.00
SQUARE YARD HOT MIX ASPHALT10.52
EACH INTAKES & MANHOLES/UTILITY ACCESS4.00
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS2.01
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT, P.C.C.587.80
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.1,400.00
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, METAL, FOR SIGNS14.00
LINEAR FOOT RAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER92.30
LINEAR FOOT RAIL, METAL15.70
POUND REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED37,795.00
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK849.02
TON REVETMENT530.00
LINEAR FOOT SEWER, STORM65.00
STATION SHOULDER FINISHING4.40
SQUARE YARD SIDEWALK, P.C.C.206.80
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE231.10
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL420.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD107.65

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 81-C081-078 COUNTY: SAC

BID ORDER NUMBER: 007

NONE

WORK TYPE:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - PPCB

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  1352026/04/06

$175,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A 289'-0 X 30'-0 PRETENSIONED PRSTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE0001

BROS-C081(78)--5F-81 ROUTE: XAVIER AVE
On XAVIER AVE, Over RACCOON RIVER, South of 335th St. S35 T87 R35

EACH BEAMS, PRETENS. PRESTR. CONC.12.00
ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING2.60
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT PIPE486.00
CUBIC YARD EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE8,955.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC3,450.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 1016,110.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 131,565.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20234.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 21290.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 2259.00
LINEAR FOOT GUARDRAIL, FORMED STEEL BEAM50.00
ACRE MULCHING5.40

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.1,400.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL135,796.00
TON REVETMENT2,350.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING4.90
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE3,978.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.5.90
EACH STEEL BEAM G'RAIL BARRIER TRANS SECTION4.00
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE579.10
POUND STRUCTURAL STEEL3,076.00
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE425.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD2,400.00
ACRE WETLAND GRASS SEEDING1.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 90-C090-107 COUNTY: WAPELLO

BID ORDER NUMBER: 008

NONE

WORK TYPE:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - CCS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  802026/07/06

$50,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
ITEMS FOR A 110'-0 X 24'-6 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE0001

BROS-C090(107)--8J-90 ROUTE: 180TH STREET
On 180th Ave, Over Little Soap Creek, NE S19 T71 R14

ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING0.70
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC1,450.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 106,941.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20109.00
LINEAR FOOT GUARDRAIL, FORMED STEEL BEAM50.00
ACRE MULCHING2.20
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.350.00
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 12 IN.560.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL54,661.00
TON REVETMENT985.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING1.10
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE555.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.1.10
EACH STEEL BEAM G'RAIL BARRIER TRANS SECTION4.00
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE211.70
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE140.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD925.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 14-0715-083 COUNTY: CARROLL

BID ORDER NUMBER: 009

NONE

WORK TYPE:  PPCB REPAIR

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  102025/09/22

$6,250.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

PROPOSAL SECTION(S):
DESIGN NO. 0126; REPAIRS TO A 453'-8 X 40'-0 PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM BRIDGE0001

ROADWAY ITEMS0002

NHSN-071-5(083)--2R-14 ROUTE: U.S. 71
UP RR & Rd 0.2 mi S of US 30

STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS10.76
EACH TEMP. TRAFFIC SIGNALS1.00

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 29-0977-659 COUNTY: DES MOINES

BID ORDER NUMBER: 101

NONE

WORK TYPE:  PCC PAVEMENT - GRADE & REPLACE

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  2402025/10/06

$750,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

HDP-0977(659)--71-29 ROUTE: SUMMER ST
In the city of Burlington, on SUMMER ST, from Harrison Ave S to Koestner St; Trail along Mason Rd and Hedge Ave

EACH APRONS7.00
TON ASPHALT BINDER50.00
UNITS CLEARING & GRUBBING646.60
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
SQUARE YARD DRIVES, P.C.C.5,553.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 1078,524.00
LINEAR FOOT FENCE, CHAIN LINK2,118.00
EACH FIELD LABORATORY/OFFICE1.00
TON HOT MIX ASPHALT836.00
EACH INTAKES & MANHOLES/UTILITY ACCESS116.00
SQUARE YARD MEDIAN, P.C.C.32.00
CUBIC YARD MODIFIED SUBBASE7,221.00
EACH PATCHES BY COUNT8.00
SQUARE YARD PATCHES, FULL-DEPTH193.00
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS237.90
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION1,317.00
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT, P.C.C.21,199.00
LUMP SUM PIPE LINING1.00
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, METAL, FOR SIGNS720.00
SQUARE YARD RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PCC7,382.00
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK25,748.00
SQUARE FOOT RETAINING WALL1,547.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING12.10
LINEAR FOOT SEWER SANITARY2,358.00
LINEAR FOOT SEWER, STORM8,945.00
STATION SHOULDER FINISHING267.00
SQUARE YARD SIDEWALK, P.C.C.1,555.00
SQUARE FOOT SIGNS, TYPE A141.00
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE3,000.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.12.10
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN1,540.00
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL10,759.00
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE226.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD10,954.00
LINEAR FOOT WATER MAIN6,419.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 82-0808-357 COUNTY: SCOTT

BID ORDER NUMBER: 102

3.0%

WORK TYPE:  PCC PAVEMENT - GRADE AND NEW

COMPLETION   DATE: 2027/10/29

$2,200,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

IM-080-8(358)300--13-82 ROUTE: I-80
1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf

EACH CONCRETE FOOTINGS FOR SIGNS53.00
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, METAL, FOR SIGNS2,276.90
SQUARE FOOT SIGNS, TYPE A225.00
SQUARE FOOT SIGNS, TYPE B3,264.50

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



IM-080-8(359)300--13-82 ROUTE: I-80
1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf

LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
EACH CONTROL CABINET2.00
LINEAR FOOT ELECTRICAL CURCUITS8,279.00
EACH HANDHOLE23.00
EACH LIGHTING POLES26.00

IM-080-8(373)300--13-82 ROUTE: I-80
1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf

LINEAR FOOT CONDUIT2,790.00
LINEAR FOOT ELECTRICAL CURCUITS3,365.00
EACH GROUND ROD4.00
EACH HANDHOLE8.00
LUMP SUM TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION1.00

IM-NHS-080-8(357)300--03-82 ROUTE: I-80
1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf

EACH APRONS40.00
ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING12.44
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT PIPE3,976.00
LINEAR FOOT CURB & GUTTER P.C.C.13,145.10
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC4,795.30
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 10767,981.00
LINEAR FOOT FENCE, CHAIN LINK11,948.80
EACH FIELD LABORATORY/OFFICE1.00
CUBIC YARD FLOWABLE MORTAR297.20
CUBIC YARD GRANULAR BACKFILL3,088.00
LINEAR FOOT GUARDRAIL, CABLE9,266.00
LINEAR FOOT GUARDRAIL, FORMED STEEL BEAM713.00
EACH INTAKES & MANHOLES/UTILITY ACCESS29.00
SQUARE YARD MEDIAN, P.C.C.2,603.30
CUBIC YARD MODIFIED SUBBASE34,505.52
ACRE MULCHING93.30
SQUARE YARD PAVED SHOULDERS30,149.80
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS991.32
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT, P.C.C.82,166.10
SQUARE YARD RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PCC3,340.70
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK120,801.70
TON REVETMENT3,585.10
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING77.90
LINEAR FOOT SEWER SANITARY260.00
LINEAR FOOT SEWER, STORM4,957.00
STATION SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION273.50
STATION SHOULDER FINISHING139.20
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE20,372.00
SQUARE SODDING248.00
TON SPECIAL BACKFILL31,215.50
SQUARE SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL67.00
EACH STEEL BEAM G'RAIL BARRIER TRANS SECTION5.00
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL37,687.60
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE232.14
LINEAR FOOT TEMP. BARRIER RAIL27,538.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD49,811.00

IM-NHS-080-8(360)301--03-82 ROUTE: I-80
I-80 over Middle Rd (EB/WB)

EACH BEAMS, PRETENS. PRESTR. CONC.48.00
SQUARE YARD COLORED SEALER COATING OF CONCRETE1,054.00
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY2.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 201,949.00
SQUARE YARD LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE4,967.40
LINEAR FOOT PILE, STEEL H, 10 IN.14,505.00
LINEAR FOOT RAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER1,120.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL102,330.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED407,171.00

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



LUMP SUM REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS2.00
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE1,963.00
POUND STRUCTURAL STEEL29,196.00

IM-NHS-080-8(361)301--03-82 ROUTE: I-80
1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf

LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY4.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT, PRECAST690.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 2014,168.00
LINEAR FOOT FENCE, CHAIN LINK457.00
POUND REINFORCING STEEL457,680.00
CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE2,947.90
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN587.00

ITS-080-8(371)300--25-82 ROUTE: I-80
1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf

LINEAR FOOT CONDUIT483.00
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
EACH CONTROL CABINET1.00
LINEAR FOOT ELECTRICAL CURCUITS1,272.00
EACH FOOTINGS1.00
EACH GROUND ROD3.00
EACH HANDHOLE1.00
EACH POLES, METAL1.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 83-C083-090 COUNTY: SHELBY

BID ORDER NUMBER: 103

NONE

WORK TYPE:  PCC SIDEWALK/TRAIL

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  1002025/10/15

$50,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

TAP-R-C083(90)--8T-83 ROUTE: BALLPARK TRAIL
In Shelby County, trail connection from 1380th St N along IA 191 to F32

EACH APRONS16.00
UNITS CLEARING & GRUBBING84.50
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT PIPE456.00
CUBIC YARD EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE9,149.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC77.40
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 101,977.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20165.00
LINEAR FOOT FENCE, FIELD683.00
ACRE MULCHING3.65
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, WOOD, FOR SIGNS48.00
SQUARE YARD RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PCC8,275.00
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK22.20
TON REVETMENT39.90
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING3.65
STATION SHOULDER FINISHING137.74
SQUARE FOOT SIGNS, TYPE A18.50
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE1,455.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD4,183.00

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 03-C003-071 COUNTY: ALLAMAKEE

BID ORDER NUMBER: 151

NONE

WORK TYPE:  HMA RESURFACING WITH MILLING

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  752026/05/25

$250,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

STP-S-C003(71)--5E-03 ROUTE: A16
On A16 from Hwy 76 to MN Line and A11 from Hwy 26 to MN line

TON ASPHALT BINDER1,963.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 131,470.00
TON GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B11,759.00
LINEAR FOOT GUARDRAIL, CABLE1,560.00
LINEAR FOOT GUARDRAIL, FORMED STEEL BEAM2,550.00
SQUARE YARD HMA, IN PLACE (RECYCLED)135,612.00
TON HOT MIX ASPHALT32,714.00
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS607.81
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION2,256.00
TON SPECIAL BACKFILL1,977.00
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE1,656.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 29-0977-671 COUNTY: DES MOINES

BID ORDER NUMBER: 152

NONE

WORK TYPE:  HMA RESURFACING WITH MILLING

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  1202025/10/06

$150,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

STBG-SWAP-0977(671)--SG-29 ROUTE: WASHINGTON STREET
In the city of Burlington, On WASHINGTON ST, from Front Street W to approximately 100 feet east of Hawkeye Street

TON ASPHALT BINDER117.60
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
LINEAR FOOT CURB & GUTTER P.C.C.1,199.00
SQUARE YARD DRIVES, P.C.C.266.30
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 101,618.40
TON HOT MIX ASPHALT1,961.00
EACH INTAKES & MANHOLES/UTILITY ACCESS30.00
EACH PATCHES BY COUNT24.00
SQUARE YARD PATCHES, FULL-DEPTH1,548.20
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS135.50
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION9,383.60
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT, P.C.C.4,671.10
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, METAL, FOR SIGNS290.00
LINEAR FOOT RAIL, METAL220.90
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK8,324.90
CUBIC YARD RETAINING WALL18.50
LINEAR FOOT SEWER, STORM1,176.00
SQUARE YARD SIDEWALK, P.C.C.2,624.60
SQUARE FOOT SIGNS, TYPE A10.50
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN347.50

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 79-1462-040 COUNTY: POWESHIEK

BID ORDER NUMBER: 153

3.0%

WORK TYPE:  HMA RESURFACING

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  1402026/04/06

$500,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

STP-146-2(40)--2C-79 ROUTE: IOWA 146
0.3 mi N of I-80 to US 6 in Grinnell

EACH APRONS13.00
TON ASPHALT BINDER1,146.00
GALLON ASPHALT EMULSION, FOG SEAL216.70
ACRE CLEARING & GRUBBING4.25
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
SQUARE YARD DRIVES, P.C.C.564.00
CUBIC YARD EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE5,700.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 10920.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 131,382.00
LINEAR FOOT FENCE, CHAIN LINK190.00
TON GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B1,161.00
TON HOT MIX ASPHALT19,116.00
EACH INTAKES & MANHOLES/UTILITY ACCESS25.00
EACH LIGHTING POLES15.00
SQUARE YARD MEDIAN, P.C.C.220.00
CUBIC YARD MODIFIED SUBBASE115.00
EACH PATCHES BY COUNT122.00
SQUARE YARD PATCHES, FULL-DEPTH2,253.60
SQUARE YARD PATCHES, PARTIAL-DEPTH1,255.90
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS1,824.00
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION14,962.00
SQUARE YARD PAVEMENT, P.C.C.670.00
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, METAL, FOR SIGNS60.00
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, WOOD, FOR SIGNS288.00
SQUARE YARD RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PCC8,000.00
SQUARE YARD REMOVAL OF PVMNT/DRIVES/SDWK2,067.00
CUBIC YARD RETAINING WALL32.00
TON REVETMENT48.00
ACRE SEEDING & FERTILIZING15.75
LINEAR FOOT SEWER, STORM573.00
SQUARE YARD SIDEWALK, P.C.C.1,827.00
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE5,505.00
ACRE STABILIZING CROP, SEED & FERT.16.75
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN340.00
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL20,440.00
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE20.00
LINEAR FOOT TEMP. BARRIER RAIL500.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD7,256.00
LINEAR FOOT WATER MAIN270.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 92-C092-129 COUNTY: WASHINGTON

BID ORDER NUMBER: 154

NONE

WORK TYPE:  HMA PAVED SHOULDER - NEW

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  252026/09/07

$62,500.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

HSIP-SWAP-C092(129)--FJ-92 ROUTE: W61
On W61 from E 15th Street N to 220th St

GALLON ASPHALT EMULSION, FOG SEAL332.20
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 131,097.00
TON GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B1,060.00

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



EACH PATCHES BY COUNT15.00
SQUARE YARD PATCHES, FULL-DEPTH408.00
SQUARE YARD PAVED SHOULDERS8,249.00
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS158.52
LINEAR FOOT SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL19,138.00
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE53.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 23-C023-145 COUNTY: CLINTON

BID ORDER NUMBER: 201

NONE

WORK TYPE:  FOG SEAL

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  152026/06/08

$4,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

FM-C023(145)--55-23 ROUTE: Z40
On Z40, from E-50 N 4 miles to county line

GALLON ASPHALT EMULSION, FOG SEAL2,995.00
STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS171.41

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 72-0604-103 COUNTY: OSCEOLA

BID ORDER NUMBER: 301

NONE

WORK TYPE:  REVETMENT

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  102025/10/27

$6,250.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

ER-060-4(103)--28-72 ROUTE: IOWA 60
1.2 mi S of Co Rd A34

CUBIC YARD EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE880.00
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC530.00
CUBIC YARD FLOWABLE MORTAR10.00
TON REVETMENT500.00
LINEAR FOOT SILT FENCE410.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 92-C092-131 COUNTY: WASHINGTON

BID ORDER NUMBER: 302

NONE

WORK TYPE:  GRADING (MISCELLANEOUS)

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  202026/04/06

$25,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

FM-C092(131)--55-92 ROUTE: W21
On W 21, Under CPKC Railroad, S4 T74N R09W

TON BALLAST290.00
CUBIC YARD FLOWABLE MORTAR550.00
TON GRANULAR BACKFILL2,500.00
CUBIC YARD MODIFIED SUBBASE370.00
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD150.00

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 98-C098-088 COUNTY: WORTH

BID ORDER NUMBER: 303

NONE

WORK TYPE:  PRECAST RCB CULVERT

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  402026/08/31

$25,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

BROS-C098(88)--8J-98 ROUTE: A39
On A39, Over Winans Creek, S10 T98 R22

EACH APRONS3.00
LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY1.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT PIPE185.00
LINEAR FOOT CULVERT, PRECAST95.20
SQUARE YARD ENGINEERING FABRIC214.60
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 10790.00
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 1331.60
CUBIC YARD EXCAVATION CLASS 20619.00
CUBIC YARD GRANULAR BACKFILL41.90
TON REVETMENT186.00
STATION SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION1.66
TON SURFACING, CRUSHED STONE169.80
CUBIC YARD TOPSOIL, STRIP/SALVAGE/SPREAD252.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 00-000T-421 COUNTY: STATEWIDE

BID ORDER NUMBER: 351

NONE

WORK TYPE:  TRAFFIC SIGNS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  302026/09/21

$25,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

NHSN-000-T(421)--2R-00 ROUTE: VARIOUS ROUTES
Various Locations Statewide, Type B Signing (FY 2026)

EACH CONCRETE FOOTINGS FOR SIGNS40.00
LINEAR FOOT POSTS, METAL, FOR SIGNS903.00
SQUARE FOOT SIGNS, TYPE B3,190.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 00-000T-434 COUNTY: STATEWIDE

BID ORDER NUMBER: 352

NONE

WORK TYPE:  PAVEMENT MARKINGS

COMPLETION   DATE: 2026/10/31

$25,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

NHSN-000-T(434)--2R-00 ROUTE: VARIOUS ROUTES
Various Routes in District 1, District 4, and District 6 (On-Call)

STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS3,709.35

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 07-8155-784 COUNTY: BLACK HAWK

BID ORDER NUMBER: 353

NONE

WORK TYPE:  TRAFFIC SIGNALS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  902026/06/29

$37,500.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

STP-A-8155(784)--86-07 ROUTE: ANSBOROUGH AVE
In the city of Waterloo, On ANSBOROUGH AVE, from Downing Ave S 2.7 miles to Fisher Dr, traffic signal improvements

LUMP SUM TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION1.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 07-8155-785 COUNTY: BLACK HAWK

BID ORDER NUMBER: 354

NONE

WORK TYPE:  TRAFFIC SIGNALS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  902026/06/29

$50,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

STP-A-8155(785)--86-07 ROUTE: BROADWAY ST
In the city of Waterloo, On BROADWAY ST, from 1st St NW 4.0 miles to US 218 Slip Ramps, traffic signal improvements

LUMP SUM TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION1.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 77-2352-694 COUNTY: POLK

BID ORDER NUMBER: 355

NONE

WORK TYPE:  LIGHTING

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  202025/10/13

$4,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

IMN-235-2(694)12--0E-77 ROUTE: I-235
At the Euclid Ave Interchange in Des Moines (SB)

LINEAR FOOT ELECTRICAL CURCUITS445.00
EACH HANDHOLE3.00
EACH LIGHTING POLES4.00

PROJECTS INCLUDED:

PROPOSAL ID: 85-0354-345 COUNTY: STORY

BID ORDER NUMBER: 356

NONE

WORK TYPE:  PAVEMENT MARKINGS

LATE  START   DATE: WORKING DAYS :  352026/08/31

$50,000.00GUARANTY:

DBE GOAL:

IHSIPX-035-4(345)104--08-85 ROUTE: I-35
N of IA 210 to Co Rd C47

STATION PAVEMENT MARKINGS5,022.18

v3g

*Quantities for Items bid as Alternates are overstated.  See Proposal*



102 720.121 ATTACHMENT OF "POINT 25 UTILITY DATA"

Bid
Order

for Bid Orders in the Letting: August 19, 2025

Listing of Estimating Proposal Attachments

Estimating Proposal Attachments
Spec. Prov.
Code

07/09/2025 09:16

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 5.02
Revision 036

Contracts and Specifications Bureau

v1


